PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas FEUCHT	06/08/2009
Markus DEEG	05/25/2009
Friedbert ROETHER	06/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knorr-Bremse Systeme fuer Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH		
Street Address:	Moosacher Strasse 80		
City:	Muenchen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80809		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12391616	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: tyarborough@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037068.61238US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey D. Sanok

Total Attachments: 1

500907206

source=61238USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022938 FRAME: 0546

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

Attorney Docket No.: 037068.61238US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

KNORR-BREMSE SYSTEME FUER NUTZFAHRZEUGE GmbH Moosacher Strasse 80 80909 Muenchen GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to bis invention relating to:

his invention relai	ting to:				
ELECTROMAG	netic Valve Whi	ch can be Operat Method for its		nt Operati	ing Voltages and
as set forth in his	United States Paten	t Application (check o	ne):		
		y herewith, <u>i1.616,</u> filed <u>February</u> polication, No.:, fi			
in and to said Un to any and all Le- including any and representatives as	ited States Patent A tters Patent of the all reissues or extend assigns to the ful	pplication including Inited States which usions thereof, to be I Il end of the term or	any and all divisions may issue on any su seld and enjoyed by s terms for which any	ich applicatio said ASSIGNI and all such	ions thereof and in am n or for said inventior EE, its successors, legs Letters Patent may b is Assignment not bee
		orizes and requests to said ASSIGNEE, it			nd Trademark Office t see herewith;
					nt to sell and assign th ument or instrument i
representatives or will execute and d lawful acts deeme perfect title to sai Letters Patent wh successors, or ass	assigns all informa leliver any papers, i id necessary or desi d invention, to said tich may be granted igns or to assist sa	tion known to him re nake all rightful oath rable by said ASSIC application including therefor or thereon,	lating to said invent is, tostify in any leg: NEA, its successors g divisions and conti including reissues o uccessors, legal repr	ion or patent al procceding , legal repres inuations the r extensions,	EE, its successors, legs application and that he send perform all other centatives or assigns to reof and to any and all in said ASSIGNEE, it ressigns in obtaining
to insert in this A	ssignment any furth		h may be necessary		tner thereof, the powe e comply with the rule
Signature: Inventor one:		Thomas FEUCI	uchl IT		ZÇÇ9/04/03 DATE
Signature:	· .	Maddis Vs	<u> 27</u>		<u> </u>
Inventor two:		Markus DEEG	. 21 ma		DATE
Signature:	:.	Friedles			2 <i>0</i> 09/06/05
Inventor three:		Friedbert ROE	THER		DATE

Note: Privat facile evidence of encouries may optionally be obtained by execution of this decoment before a U.S. Consul or before alread officer authorized to exicoloxiser paths whose authority is proved by a contaleaste from a D.S. Consul.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 022938 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 07/10/2009